



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 367/2006**

MUMTAZ PARVEEN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
18.02.2026

%

The report has been filed by the dealing assistant submitting that the physical file is not traceable and the file was not scanned, the case was last listed on 07.02.2014, therefore the case will be listed again as and when the file is traced.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any