



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 367/2006**

MUMTAZ PARVEEN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Sejwal, PS, IP
Estate. (M- 9953848753)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.04.2026

**The matter has been taken up in terms of the minutes of the
meeting dated 16.12.2025 with respect to sine-die matters of
Hon'ble committee for case flow management.**

Issue court notice to the both parties through all permissible modes.

The matter was adjourned vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 07.02.2014 subject to the disposal of revision petition u/S 15 of the Citizenship Act, 1955 and the petitioner was directed to report to the duty officer/SHO of the PS, IP Estate at 10:00 am on the first Monday of every month w.e.f. 03.03.2014 till further orders.

SI, Mr. Ankur Sejwal from PS, IP Estate submits that as per information the petitioner has not appeared in the PS for the last five months.

It is a revision petition against the order and judgment dated



18.05.2006 passed by ld. ASJ in CP No. 582/1997 PS, IP Estate.

List the matter before the JR Court for further proceedings on
24.04.2026.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 13, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any